## **RESOLUTION 2022-09**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES, POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA SUPPORTING THE NORTHWEST SIDEWALK AND STREET TREE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

**WHEREAS**, The City of Lake Wales desires to improve pedestrian access throughout our historic neighborhoods to connect them to commercial and recreation areas, and;

**WHEREAS**, the addition of sidewalks and street tree improvements will improve the appearance and functionality of the northwest residential and business sections; and

**WHEREAS**, the Northwest neighborhood is a traditionally underserved minority area, and;

**WHEREAS**, this project, upon completion, will help encourage the economic redevelopment of the northwest neighborhood and;

**WHEREAS**, the implementation of this plan will require the support of other government partners.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City of Lake Wales:

- **1.** The City of Lake Wales endorses and supports the Northwest Sidewalk and Street Tree Improvements Project.
- 2. The City of Lake Wales will work towards the completion of the Northwest Sidewalk and Street Tree Improvements Project by seeking grants and collaborating with other entities.

**THIS RESOLUTION INTRODUCED AND PASSED** by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales at its regular meeting on April 6, 2022.

Eugene Fultz, Mayor

Attest:

Jennifer Nanek, CMC, City Clerk